That as a result of the negotiations 

held by and between the parties to the 

said OSA and with a view to avoid 

protracted litigation, the parties to the 

said OSA have agreed to settle their 

disputes once for all for a total 

consideration of Rs.4,50,00,000/- (Rs.Four 

Crores and Fifty Lacs only) (hereinafter 

referred to as the compromised/decretal 

amount) which the Defendant Shri Jagdish 

Rana has agreed to pay to the Appellants 

in the OSA in the manner provided herein 

as under:- 

(i) Out of the total compromise/ 

decretal amount of Rs.4.50 Crore